in the bid form the bidder will utilize for the project

Bidder's inclusion of Bid Bond/ Bid Security — All bidders provided a Bid Bond

Review of the Low Bid. 

Independent Mechanical Industries, Inc., 4155 N. Knox Avenue, Chicago, IL 60641

submitted the low bid in the amount of Six Hundred Eighty -Five Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($ 685,500. 00). Independent Mechanical Industries, Inc. has performed work

another recent CBBEL project for the O' Hare Modernization Program. From this direct

experience, it is our opinion that Independent Mechanical Industries, Inc. is qualified to

perform the work required for the subject.

[...]

budget for this project was $800,000. 

Recommendation for Award. 

From the above analysis of bids, it is CBBEL' s opinion that Independent Mechanical

Industries, Inc. submitted the low responsive and responsible bid for the Lake Street

Pump Station Upgrades project in the amount of Six Hundred Eighty -Five Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($ 685,500.00). CBBEL therefore recommends that the Village

Award the Lake Street Pump Station Upgrades project to: 

Independent Mechanical Industries, Inc. 

4155 N. Knox Avenue

Chicago, IL 60641

in the amount of: 

Six Hundred Eighty -Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($685,500. 00). 

Do not hesitate to contact us if you require further information or have any questions
regarding our recommendation for award. 

Sincerely, 

Mark E. Emory, 
Head, Pumping Applications Section

MEE/ pjb

N BARTLETT\ 1 600MAdmin\ L 1 Award Recommendation.